

NOTICE TO MEMBERS No. 2017 - 007 January 6, 2017

NAME CHANGE

HudBay Minerals Inc.

Bourse de Montréal Inc. (the Bourse) and Canadian Derivatives Clearing Corporation (CDCC) hereby inform all equity option participants that at the market opening on **Friday January 6**, **2017**, the name of **HudBay Minerals Inc. (HBM**) option product will be changed as follows:

Actual Name	HudBay Minerals Inc.
New Name	Hudbay Minerals Inc.
Symbol	No change
CUSIP	No change

*This is for informational purposes only. Although every effort has been made to ensure the accuracy of the information, we cannot be responsible for any errors or omissions.

For further information, please contact Louise Leclair, Trading Systems Analyst Market Operations, Bourse de Montréal Inc. at 514-871-3526. Clearing Members may contact the CDCC's Corporate Operations Department.

Glenn Goucher President and Chief Clearing Officer

Canadian Derivatives Clearing CorporationThe Exchange Tower800 Victoria Square130 King Street West, 5th Floor3rd FloorToronto, OntarioMontréal, QuébecM5X 1J2H4Z 1A9Tel. : 416-367-2470Tel. : 514-871-3545www.cdcc.ca